XR16M2750/2751/2752
1.62V to 3.6V High Performance DUARTs with 64-Byte FIFOs
• 1.62V to 3.6V operation
• Pin and software compatible with
previous generation 2-channel
UART families
• Two independent UART channels
• PowerSave feature (M2751)

• Selectable Intel/Motorola Bus Interface
(M2751)
• PowerSave Mode (M2751)
• Portable Appliances
• Telecommunication Network Routers
• Ethernet Network Routers
• Cellular Data Devices
• Factory Automation and Process Controls
XR16M2751 Block Diagram
Features Appl icat ions
XR16M2750/2751/2752
1.62V to 3.6V High Performance DUARTs
with 64-Byte FIFOs
FLY0707_XR16M275x
©2007 Exar Corporation
XR16M2750IL32 32-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M2750IM48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C
XR16M2751IM48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C
XR16M2752IL32 32-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M2752IJ44 44-Lead PLCC -40°C to +85°C
Product No. Operating
Temp. RangePackage
Ordering Information